
FH

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

GV

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

RS

TP

TP

TP

TP

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

VP

MKR

ER

ER

ER

ER

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH
TH

TH

TH

TH

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL

EL

RL

RL
RL

RL

RL

RL

RL

RL

RL

RL

RL

RL

RL

RL

RL

RoofL

RL

RL

RL

RL

B

B

B

B

FRL

FRL

ST1
82.296

ST2
82.518

CM1
80.412

S1
82.773

S2

ST3

ST9
82.344

87.57

91.34

91.36
90.61

90.58

85.27

86.44

86.41

86.42

84.76

85.14

88.32

87.64

87.63

88.21

87.87

82
.29

82
.22

82.19

82
.25

82
.22

82
.32

82
.2

4

82
.23

82
.2

4

82.37

82.21

82.17

82
.21

82
.23

82
.26

82
.33

82
.33

82
.39

82
.39

82
.47

82
.45

82.19

82.14

82.26

82.34

82.40

82.34

82.31

82.29

82.30

82.30

82.33

82.34

82.31

82.29

82
.26

82
.21

82
.24

82
.3082

.35

82
.3282

.38

82
.3582

.42

82
.3382

.45

82
.52

82.44

82.39

82.39

82.38

82.38

82.46

82
.62

82
.50

82
.38

82
.32

82
.26

82
.26 82.60

82.65

82
.57

82.31

82.36

82
.58

82
.58

82.63

82.68

82.64

82
.61

82
.64

82.74

82.48

82.44

82.39

82.54

82.77

82
.57

82
.54

82.93

82.92

82
.64

82
.65

82.56

82.54

82.59

82.50

82
.54

82.55

82.54

82.19

82.21

82.24

82.23

82.06

82.07

82.08

82.25

82.16

82.21

82.25

82.20

82.34

82.30

82.26

82
.18

82
.42

82
.21

82.24

89.77

82
.71

82
.72

82.24

82.29

82.29

82.30

82.31

82.33

82.14

81.29

80.57

80.53

80.48

80.49

85.27

80.77

80.40

80.19

80.35

80.40

80.03

80.06

79.94

79.9679.99

80.11

80.08

80.09

80.06

80.09

80.02

80.02

80.04

80.01

79.96

79.99

79.96

79.90

79.92

80.16

80.37
80.21

80.14

80
.1480

.14
80

.17

80.25

80
.1080

.10

80.12

80.18

80.08

80
.0180

.03

79
.97

79
.96

80.04

79.90

79
.8779

.89

79
.8

6

81.87
81.50

81.26

81.65

81.45

81.21
80.59

80.64

80.92

80.71

79.83

80.13

81.44

81.50

81.91

82.17

82.33

82.32

82.20

82.21

81.26

81.42

80.47

80.49

80.32

80.33

80.21

80.18

80.22

80.26 80
.3

4

80.3380.33

80.37

82.09

81
.50

83.08

81.81

81.18

80.67

80.33

80.28
80.87

81.11

80.59

80.76

81.58

81.35

81.3181.11

80.70

80.83

80.95

80.70

80.56

80.38

80
.37

80
.29

81.14

81.48

81.31
80.92

80
.98

81
.27

81.53

81.85

81.85

81.17

81
.07

81
.05

81.60

80
.66

80
.49

80
.4680

.57

80.16

80
.7280

.72

80.36

81
.35

80.02

80.0379.87

80.0079.9279.99

80.05

79.95

80.03

80.0279.9479.99

79.9279.95
79.93

81
.28

80
.34

80.21

80
.1

5

80.19

80
.01

80.25

80.41

81
.21

81.53

81.39

81.37

81
.55

81
.0981

.44

81.24

81
.54

81
.54

81
.06

81
.54

81
.10

81
.69

81.72

82.35

82.06

80.71

80.98

79.8680.17

80.66

80.53

81.32

81.54

81.78

82.01
81.24

81.28

81.59

81.59

82.23

81.91
83.15

81.49

81.75

82.06

81
.67

81.99

81
.09

81
.06

81
.10

82
.85

82
.84

88.21

87.88

87.69

82
.80

90.05

87.51

85.94

87.73

87.68

91.69

87
.51

85.06
82.70

83.20

82
.7

1

82
.76

82
.77

82
.81

82
.88

82
.92

83
.1

2

83.03

83.05

83.10

82.97

83.10

82.9983.10

82.8082.93

82.96

82.88

82.72

82.81

82
.87

83.13
83.44

83.31

82.99

83.20

83.20

83.21

83.19

82.84

82.89

83
.0

083
.1

0

83
.1

183
.3

3

82
.98

83
.2

2

83
.4

6

83
.4

383
.4

9

83
.3

0

83
.1

583
.2

3

83
.6

083
.7

4

83.40

83
.6

983
.7

8

83
.6

3

83
.8

283
.9

4

83
.9

384
.0

5

83
.80

84
.0

8

82
.80

82.93

89.69

88.78

83
.3

0

83
.2

3 83.19

83
.2

2

83
.17

83.33

83
.3

5

83.37

83
.44

83
.56

83
.64

83
.70

83
.8183

.71

83
.7

5

83.94

83
.37

83
.4

2

92.84

83.80

83.88

85.65

85.87

87.40

87.40

82.87

82.93

85.19

82
.7

6

82
.7

4

82
.7

2

82
.6

582
.7

9

82
.5

9

82
.7

7

82.59
82.86

82.84

82.48

82.78

82.35

82.40

82.4082.98

83.24

82.56

82.45

82.43

82.44

82.52

82.49

82.4282.41

82.39

82.40

82.47

82.45

82.3982.39

82.40

82.40

82.45

82.3882.38

82.42

82.38

82
.47

82.5882.5382.53

82
.55

82.49

82
.58

82
.56

82.54

82.35

82.36

82.37

82.55

82.71

82.71

82.54

82.53

82.53

82.54

82
.55

82
.66

82.71

82.51

82.66
82.72

82.55

82.50

82
.49

82.50

82.80

82.97

83.11

85.67

85.88

85.80

82.3382.35

82.3982.39

82.66

82.67

82.75

82.35

83
.19

82.95

82
.92

82
.80

82.78

82.68

82.77

82
.71

82.58

82.54

82.52

82.53

83.43

83.35

82.61

83.35

83.48

83.96

82
.78

82
.78

82
.84

82
.77

82.78

82.93

82.68

82.67

82.73

82.79

82.77

82.79

82.89

82.66

83.71

83.83

84.18

84.14

84
.49

84.28

84.38

84.26

84.21

84.55

84.51

84.54

84.67

84.86

84.87

84.57

84.61

84.50

84.40

84.39

84.14

84.16

84.38

84.32

82.85

82.74

82.86
82.86

82
.79

82
.94

82
.80

85
.18

82.86

82.84

84
.18

84.08

84.26

84.08

82.90
82

.75

82
.79 82

.73

82
.70

82
.68

82
.68 82.69

82.66

82
.83

87.37

87.36

82.94

82.78

82.78

82.77

82.77

82.91

82.81

82.81

82.82

82.77

82
.84

82
.7982.87

82.88

82.83

82.7582.80

82.79

82.75

82
.7

882
.8

5

82
.8

6
82

.89

82
.9

7

82.9183.06

83.08

83.12

82.97

82
.77

82
.93

82.93

85.27

82.80

82.76

82.71

82.63
82.68

82.71

82.63

82.66

82.67

82.25

82.22

82.18

82
.11

82.16

82.18
82.38

82
.35

82
.36

82
.4282

.43

82
.36

82
.37

82.27

82.29

82.47

82.51

82.69

82.83

83.12
83.62

83.01

82.93

83.12

83.57

83.88

84.03

83.47

83.11

82.89

82.75

82.82

82.41

82.51

82.60

82
.6

3

82
.6

6

82.63

82.62
82.59

82.56

82.59

82.5682.44

82.37

82
.36

82
.41

82
.39

82
.33

82
.38

82
.42

82.46

82.37

82.52

82.53

82.42

82.54

82.34

82.56

82.60

82.91

83
.18

83
.05

83
.31

83
.16

82.32

82.67
82.67

82
.31

83
.18

82.80

81.95

82.25

82.58

82.72

82.72

82.64

82.42

82.24 82.67

82.37

81.94

82.60
82.90

83.28

83.20

83.86

84.38

84.71

84.52

85.20

84.72

84.82

85.33
85.21

84.48

83.97

83.36

82.86

82.63

83.04

83.41

83.97

84.52

84.85

84.69

84.95

85.18

85.20

85.31

85.52

83
.69

83
.98

83
.98

83.46

83
.98

84.97

85.12

85.19

85.21

85.60

85.85

85.55

85.6885.90
85.60

85.38

85.48
85.61

85.97

85.71

86.09

86.10
86.03

85.93

86.03

85.64

85.5985.56

85.45

85.50

85.79

85.24

85.37
85.53

85.31

85.17

84.70

84.33

84.11

84.40

84.41

84.73 84.94

84.97

84.98
84.71

85.45

85.88

85.92

85.98

85.93
85.58

85.21

84.98

84.85

85.18

85.60

85.90

86.15

84.77

85.47

85
.16

85
.53

85
.76

85.31

85.13

84.85

85
.82

85.79

85.58

85
.46

85
.59

85
.20

85
.14

85
.48

84
.93

85
.0285

.08

85
.1

1

85
.0

9

84.60

84.94

84.48

84.95

85.09

84.62

84
.7285

.23

85
.39

85
.46

84
.88

85
.21

85
.42

85
.06

85
.67

85
.71

85
.1385

.45

85
.60

85
.31

85
.89

85
.83

86
.13

85
.54

86.25

86.42

85.83

86.22

86.18

86.57

86.60

86.95

87.37

85
.65

89.75

87.65

85.56
85.10

85.51

85.2584.92

85.35

84.9084.48

84
.65

84.27

84.90

84.72

85.08

85.14
85.13

82
.57

82
.80

82.77

82
.57

82.94

82.77

82.76

82.77

82
.77

82
.75

82
.77

83.00

83.00

83.00

83.00

83.00

83.00

83.00

83.00

82.00

82.00

82.00

81.00

81.00

81.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

87.00

87.00
87.00

87.00

86.00

86.00

86.00

86.00

86.00

86.00

85.00

85
.00

85.00

85.00

85.00

85.00

85.00

85.00

85.00

85.00

84.00

84.00

84.00

84.00

84.00
84.00

85
.00

MH
CL 83.92

tar
mac

G
CL 83.95

loc
h 

pa
l fe

nc
e 

ht
.1

.8

sto
ne

 re
t w

all

concrete

tar
mac

co
nc

re
te

stone ret wall
loch pal fence ht.1.8

tarmac

un
su

rfa
ce

d

co
nc

co
nc

co
nc

co
nc

O
/H

 c
ab

le
s

G
CL 82.67

G
CL 82.76

MH
CL 82.85

MH
CL 82.88

MH
CL 83.45

MH
CL 83.41

BT

loc
h 

pa
l fe

nc
e 

ht
.1

.8
sto

ne
 re

t w
all

render houses

G
CL 83.34

KIRKLAND CARPETS & BED CENTRE-

render building

br
ick

 bu
ild

ing

IC
CL 83.06

concrete

tarmac

sto
ne

 w
all

blo
ck

 w
all

BT

MH
CL 82.56

MH
CL 82.42

rem
ov

ab
le

bo
lla

rds

MH
CL 82.49

brick setts

BT

approx hedge ht.5.5

mesh & cladded sheet fence approx ht.3.0

wood panel fence ht.2.1

mesh fence ht.1.7

mesh fence ht.1.7

area of overgrown
bushes & trees

area of overgrown
bushes & trees

area of overgrown
bushes & trees

grass

grass

paving

paving

paving

brick ret wall

brick setts

brick setts

paving

paving

paving

brick setts

brick setts
brick setts

drainage channel

brick setts

metal
container

MH
CL 82.53

MH
CL 82.48

MH
CL 82.70

pa
vin

g

gra
ve

l

gra
ve

l

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

stone retaining wall

stone

gravel

gravel

gravel

gravel

area of bushes

unable to locate banking end due
to densely overgrown brambles

gra
ss

wood panel fence ht.1.9

stone ret wall

rough tarmac/
gravel

sign area of
bushes

bush

co
nc

 ra
mp

grass

gravel

gravel

gravel

gravel

brick setts

grass

brick
setts

brick
setts

brick setts

br
ick

 se
tts

MH
CL 82.22

MH
CL 82.30

IC
CL 82.31

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

tar
mac

tarmac

area of overgrown
brambles &  trees

area of overgrown
brambles

area of trees
and bushes

area of trees
and bushes

area of overgrown
brambles

area of trees
and bushes

area of overgrown
brambles

area of overgrown
bushes & trees

area of trees
and bushes

stone wall

stone wall

MH
CL 82.43

dra
ina

ge
 ch

an
ne

l

dr
n c

hn
l

stone ret wall

block wall

block wall

area of
bushes

blo
ck

 w
all

block wall

MH
CL 81.37

IC
CL 81.25

area of bushes
& trees

exposed
cable

stone retaining wall

area of overgrown
bushes & trees

sto
ne

 re
tai

nin
g w

all

sto
ne

 re
tai

nin
g w

all

block wall

blo
ck

 re
t w

all

blo
ck

 re
t w

all

block wall

wood post and rail fence ht.1.0

tarmac

gr
ate

boot
cleaner

boot
cleaner

tarmac
JB

paving

paving

paladin fence ht.3.0

paladin fence ht.5.0

pa
vin

g

pa
lad

in 
fen

ce
 ht

.3.
0

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

light

wood post and mesh fence ht.1.1

wood post and mesh fence ht.1.1

bri
ck

 ho
us

e

woo
d p

os
t a

nd
 ra

il h
t.1

.3

WYNDHAM STREET

CLEATOR MOOR AUTO & BODY REPAIRS-

block and cladded building

BACK W
YNDHAM S

TR
EET

tarmac

tar
mac

CLEATOR MOOR ACTIVITY CENTRE-

brick, render & cladded building

br
ick

 &
 re

nd
er

 bu
ild

ing

TC

light

TC

pa
lad

in 
fe

nc
e 

ht
.2

.1
co

nc
re

te

MH
CL 82.33

wood post and rail fence ht.1.0

block wall

gravel

brick ret wall

gravel

dr
n 

ch
nl

QUA
RR

Y 
RO

AD

co
nc

re
te

br
ick

 se
tts

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

conc ramp

co
nc

 ra
mp

Drawing Title

Project

Drawn Scale @ A1

Rev.PROJECT

Date Checked

Drawing Status

This drawing may only be used for construction/manufacture if status is  CONSTRUCTION

London 20 Britton Street, London, EC1M 5TX
tel: 020 7490 4353 fax: 020 7490 4354
e-mail: info@furnesspartnership.com

Bradford The Paper Hall, Anne Gate, Bradford, BD1 4EQ
tel: 01274 392092
e-mail: mail@furnesspartnership.com

Furness Partnership
Consulting Structural/Civil Engineers

General Notes

Date Comment Check

Status Code

FP Job No.

OPERATOR ZONE /
VOLUME

LEVEL /
LOCATION

FILE TYPE ROLE SHEET No.

By

DR

Rev

P10901DXXXXFURL2763

1:250C.J.HJUN '23M.HL2763

S3 FOR APPROVAL

EXISTING DRAINAGE LAYOUT
& IMPERMEABLE AREAS

CLEATOR MOOR
ACTIVITY CENTRE

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.SWMH CL:82.420 IL:81.660

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.SWMH CL:82.300 IL:80.750

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.SWMH CL:81.300 IL:80.770

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.RWP

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.RWP

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.RWP

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.RWP

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.RWP

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.RWP

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.RWP

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.SWMH CL:82.220 IL:81.720

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.SWMH CL:81.370 IL:80.930

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.SWMH CL:82.700 IL:81.850

AutoCAD SHX Text
100 

AutoCAD SHX Text
100 

AutoCAD SHX Text
100 

AutoCAD SHX Text
150 

AutoCAD SHX Text
100 

AutoCAD SHX Text
150 

AutoCAD SHX Text
100 

AutoCAD SHX Text
100 

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING IMPERMEABLE AREAS ACTIVITY CENTRE IMPERMEABLE AREA: 1460m  2CHANGING ROOMS IMPERMEABLE AREA: 65m  2CAR PARK & HARDSTANDING IMPERMEABLE AREA: 900m  2TOTAL: 2425m  2EXISTING DISCHARGE RATE: 19.9 l/s (1in1 YEAR 60 MINUTE EVENT) [SEE MICRODRAINAGE CALCS]

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING ACTIVITY CENTRE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING CHANGING ROOMS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.RWP

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.RWP

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.RWP/G

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.SWMH CL:82.310 IL:FLOODED

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.RWP

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.RWP

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.SWMH CL:82.480 IL:81.790

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.FWMH CL:82.530 IL:81.730

AutoCAD SHX Text
150 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.SWMH POSSIBLE BURIED CHAMBER

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.UUMH CL:82.490 IL:80.425-100 IL:80.150-375 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.UUMH CL:82.560 IL:79.700

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.UUMH CL:82.880 IL:79.530

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.UUMH CL:82.850 IL:81.360

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.UUMH CL:83.410 IL:79.450

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.UUMH CL:83.450 IL:81.510

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ex.UUMH CL:82.330 IL:80.400

AutoCAD SHX Text
375  UNITED UTILITIESCOMBINED SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
375  UNITED UTILITIESCOMBINED SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
225  UNITED UTILITIESCOMBINED SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
375  UNITED UTILITIESCOMBINED SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
375  UNITED UTILITIESCOMBINED SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
225  UNITED UTILITIESCOMBINED SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
225  UNITED UTILITIESCOMBINED SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
225 

AutoCAD SHX Text
225  UNITED UTILITIESCOMBINED SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
375  UNITED UTILITIESCOMBINED SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
225  UNITED UTILITIESCOMBINED SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
225  UNITED UTILITIESCOMBINED SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
225 

AutoCAD SHX Text
150  UNITED UTILITIESCOMBINED SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%ULEGEND.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING FOUL RISING MAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING FOUL SEWERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING COMBINED SEWERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ABANDONED SEWER TO BE REMOVED

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING COMBINED SEWERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING SURFACE WATER SEWERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING SURFACE WATER RISING MAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
P1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23.06.23

AutoCAD SHX Text
ISSUED FOR APPROVAL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
M.H

AutoCAD SHX Text
C.J.H

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING DRAINAGE LAYOUT SCALE: 1:250


	Sheets and Views
	0901


